PIC have now shortlisted a contractor through a 
public tender process and are now awaiting receipt of the IOD from the BMC/UDD in order to  
commence demolition of the old structure.

With reference to our proposal for Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) a sum of Rs 
1,82,00,000/-( Rupees one crore Eighty-Two Lakh only) including 5% management fee of Rs 
8,74,159/- was approved by the Board of Directors of India Ratings & Research /Fitch Group. 
The details are seen in the Maharashtra State Branch report.

Since April 2024 till March 2025, we have conducted a total of 21 First Aid trainings and

[...]

3 Electronic lights 03

4 Whistles 07

5 Ropes 03

6 Dotted Gloves 05

7 Tin Trunk 01

Total Items 37

CSR Partnership/ Initiatives with IRCS Maharashtra State Branch

With reference to our proposal for Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) a sum of Rs 
1,82,00,000/- (Rupees one crore Eighty-Two Lakh only) including 5% management fee of Rs 
8,74,159/- was approved by the Board of Directors of India Ratings & Research /Fitch Group. 
The amount was allocated as under:

IRCS Kolhapur District Branch Rs 25,85,379/- Equipments for Blood Centre
IRCS Thane District Branch Rs 9,75,000/- OPD- Dental Department   Equipments